



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6N08
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 450 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44196015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR886 PORT BLVD BRIDGES 875000/875001BRIDGEREPAIR/REHAB

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,813,265.00	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,997,856.20	142.11%
3	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,484,303.00	159.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6N08
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 450 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44196015201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR886 PORT BLVD BRIDGES 875000/875001BRIDGEREPAIR/REHAB

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of Bridge Repair/Rehabilitation along SR 886 / Port Boulevard Over Intracoastal Waterway - Bridge's: 875000 and 875001 in Miami-Dade County.
 The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans. Prequalification is required.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0103 1 25 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, SEGMENTAL SUPERSTRUCTURE JACKING, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01 44196015201 875000		(2.000) EA (LS)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
0010 0103 1 25 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, SEGMENTAL SUPERSTRUCTURE JACKING, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01 44196015201 875001		(4.000) EA (LS)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	770,000.00000	770,000.00	246,000.00000	246,000.00
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44196015201 875001		(987.000) SF (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	99,000.00000	99,000.00	69,500.00000	69,500.00
0020 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		39.000 CY	500.00000	19,500.00	2,000.00000	78,000.00	3,460.00000	134,940.00
0025 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		113.000 SY	58.00000	6,554.00	145.00000	16,385.00	27.00000	3,051.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N08

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0401 70106 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR - STYRENE- BUTADIENE, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01		164.000 CF	1,400.00000	229,600.00	785.00000	128,740.00	800.00000	131,200.00
0035 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		89.000 GA	125.00000	11,125.00	50.00000	4,450.00	195.00000	17,355.00
0040 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		1,671.000 LF	45.00000	75,195.00	85.00000	142,035.00	71.00000	118,641.00
0045 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		7,258.000 LB	1.50000	10,887.00	1.50000	10,887.00	4.80000	34,838.40
0050 0458 1 24 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, FINGER JOINT		300.000 LF	3,400.00000	1,020,000.00	4,500.00000	1,350,000.00	4,600.00000	1,380,000.00
0055 0461114 14 MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEM EXP, F&I, 751- 1000KIPS		1.000 EA	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	64,300.00000	64,300.00
0060 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		0.700 MB	40,000.00000	28,000.00	75,000.00000	52,500.00	50,000.00000	35,000.00
0065 0521 5 51 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01		160.000 LF	250.00000	40,000.00	250.00000	40,000.00	455.00000	72,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N08

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0070 0521 5 52 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, MEDIAN 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 441960-1-52-01		10.000 LF	480.00000	4,800.00	250.00000	2,500.00	545.00000	5,450.00
0075 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		1,972.000 SF	160.00000	315,520.00	133.00000	262,276.00	565.00000	1,114,180.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,281,181.00		\$3,336,773.00		\$3,557,255.40

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44196015201		(1.000) LS	280,000.00000	280,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	438,000.00000	438,000.00
0085 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44196015201		(190.000) DA (LS)	94,800.00000	94,800.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	306,000.00000	306,000.00
0090 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		600.000 HR	55.00000	33,000.00	45.00000	27,000.00	41.00000	24,600.00
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,485.000 ED	0.30000	1,345.50	0.26000	1,166.10	0.22000	986.70
0100 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		639.000 LF	40.00000	25,560.00	30.00000	19,170.00	30.00000	19,170.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N08

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0105 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		400.000 LF	15.00000	6,000.00	11.50000	4,600.00	10.00000	4,000.00
0110 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		19,690.000 ED	0.20000	3,938.00	0.13000	2,559.70	0.11000	2,165.90
0115 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		25,230.000 FD	0.10000	2,523.00	0.06000	1,513.80	0.05000	1,261.50
0120 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		270.000 ED	8.00000	2,160.00	7.20000	1,944.00	6.10000	1,647.00
0125 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		5.000 LO	1,100.00000	5,500.00	1,050.00000	5,250.00	885.00000	4,425.00
0130 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		606.000 ED	14.00000	8,484.00	11.50000	6,969.00	10.00000	6,060.00
0135 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		120.000 ED	1.00000	120.00	0.80000	96.00	0.66000	79.20
0140 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.635 GM	9,500.00000	6,032.50	10,200.00000	6,477.00	10,100.00000	6,413.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N08

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) FREYSSINET, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0145 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.038 GM	9,500.00000	361.00	10,200.00000	387.60	10,100.00000	383.80
0150 0285702 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02		110.000 SY	45.00000	4,950.00	55.00000	6,050.00	455.00000	50,050.00
0155 0370 1 BRIDGE APPROACH EXPANSION JOINT FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT		49.000 LF	140.00000	6,860.00	50.00000	2,450.00	195.00000	9,555.00
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		90.000 EA	5.00000	450.00	5.00000	450.00	25.00000	2,250.00
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44196015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$532,084.00		\$661,083.20		\$927,047.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,813,265.00		\$3,997,856.20		4,484,303.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06220127 January 27, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6N08

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.